TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM409790

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert E Howard Properties Inc.		10/11/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert E Howard Properties Inc.
Street Address:	9107 Wilshire Blvd. Ste 600
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1347678	KULL
Registration Number:	3522569	KULL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4135850787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4135848067

Email: ohm@fierstkane.com

Hun Ohm **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 64 Gothic Street Ste 4

Address Line 2: Fierst, Kane and Bloomberg LLP

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hun Ohm
SIGNATURE:	/Hun Ohm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=[STAMPED] Robert E Howard Properties Delaware Cert of Conversion - to CA#page1.tif source=[STAMPED] Robert E Howard Properties Delaware Cert of Conversion - to CA#page2.tif source=[STAMPED] REH - California Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900388920

REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0480

source=[STAMPED] REH - California Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0481



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "ROBERT E HOWARD PROPERTIES

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2016, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



4104597 0265C SR# 20166163080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffray W. Bizilock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203218863

Date: 10-25-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0482 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:16 PM 10/11/2016
FILED 02:16 PM 10/11/2016
SR 20166163080 - File Number 4104597

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The name of the Corporation is ROBELL E HOWARD PROPERTIES INC.
(If changed, the name under which it's certificate of incorporation was originally filed was)
2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State is February 1, 2006
3.) The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert to is California and the name under which the entity shall be known as is Robert E. Howard Properties Inc.
4.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;
5.) The corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
6.) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is \$107 Wilshire Bivd., Ste. 600, Beverly Hills, CA 90210
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 10th day of August, A.D. 2016.
By:
Authorized Officer

Name: Fredrik Malmberg, CEO
Print or Type Name and Title

C 2854295

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion

FILED MMM Secretary of State VM State of California

I

OCT 1 1 2016

The name of the corporation is Robert E Howard Properties Inc.

1cc

II

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

The name and California street address of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process are:

Joakim Zetterberg				
Agent's Name			and the second s	Testo (m)
			··	
9107 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 600	Donoslastru			
Agent's Street Address	Beverly Hills,	<u>CA</u>	90210	
	City	State	Zip Code	*****
	IV			

The initial street address and mailing address of the converted corporation is 9107 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 600, Beverly

V

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 1.000

> VI (Statement of Conversion)

The name of the converting entity is Robert E Howard Properties Inc.; it is a general corporation formed in Delaware. The California Secretary of State file number is C2854295. Robert E Howard Properties Inc. is authorized to effect the conversion by Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporations Law, and it has approved a plan of conversion or other instrument to effect the conversion as required by the laws under which it is formed. The conversion has been approved by the number or percentage of applicable holders of interest of Robert E Howard Properties Inc. as is required by the laws under which it is formed.

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Name Fredrik Malmberg Its: CEO and Incorporator ow to also pared the Link that is

SHE TO YEAR BUT OF HE INCOME SHEET 的關係可能的特別 實際企业是自由的指定

WEST TOO

MEX PARTLE SECTION OF CHAP

william

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0484

thereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 17 2016

Date:_____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 12/21/2016